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Board of Director’s Roster and Contact Information 

 

Board Member Contact Information Mailing Address Employment/Affiliation       

Officers     

Ashley West, President 
Committee(s):  
Executive, Board 
Development, Fund 
Development, Legislative 

Bus: 916-930-0921 
Cell: 916-346-8099* 
ashley@carterwestlaw.com 
Asst: Kristen LaForm 
kristen@carterwestlaw.com  

2600 Capitol Ave., Suite 320 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
 
 

Carter West 

Rebecca J. Rawson, Vice 
President 
Committee(s): Executive, 
Human Resources, Facilities 
 

Bus: 916-608-2078 
Cell: 916-337-6406* 
rebecca.j.rawson@wellsfargo.com 

1110 Iron Point Rd 
2nd Floor, Suite 250 
Folsom, CA 95630 

Wells Fargo Bank, 
Senior Vice President,  
Consumer Banking 

Jill Ragsdale, Secretary 
Committee(s): Executive, 
Human Resources 
 

Bus: 916-286-6606* 
Work Cell: 916-835-5596 
Personal Cell: 507-254-5951 
ragsdaj@sutterhealth.org 
Asst: Erinn Lezotte 
elezotte@sutterhealth.org 
Bus: 916-286-6794 
Cell: 916-500-8204 

Sutter Health 
2200 River Plaza Drive 
Sacramento, CA 95833 

Sutter Health 
SVP and Chief People and 
Culture Officer 

Matthew G. Jacobs, Treasurer 
Committee(s):  Executive, 
Finance, Fund Development  
 

Bus: (916) 795-3739* 
Cell: 916-397-3730 
jacobsx6@gmail.com 

400 Q Street  
Sacramento, CA 95811 

CalPERS 
General Counsel  

Garry Maisel,  
Committee(s): Executive, 
Board Development Chair, 
Fund Development Chair, 
Audit, Finance 

Bus:  916-563-3184 
Cell:  916-804-8232 
g.maisel@westernhealth.com 

Western Health Advantage 
2349 Gateway Oaks Drive, 
Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA  95833 

Western Health 
Advantage, President 

    
    

Remaining Directors 
In Alphabetical Order 

    

Phyllis Baltz 
Committee(s): Finance 

Bus: 916-423-6062 
Cell: 559-281-5280* 
Phyllis.Baltz@dignityhealth.org 

7500 Hospital Drive 
Sacramento, CA 95823 

Dignity Health Methodist 
Hospital, President 

Priya Batra, Psy.D,  
Committee(s): Program Chair, 
Board Development   
 

Bus: 916-614-4740 
Cell: 916-505-3311* 
Priya.x.batra@kp.org 

Kaiser Permanente 
Women’s Health 
1650 Response Road 
Sacramento, CA 95815 

Kaiser Permanente 
Sacramento, 
Women’s Health 
Psychologist 

Brandy Bolden 
Committee(s):  

Bus: 916-732-6651 
Cell: 916-849-2254 
Brandy.Bolden@smud.org 

SMUD 
6301 S Street 
Sacramento, CA 95818 

SMUD  
Chief Customer Officer 
 

Delilah Clay 
Committee(s): Legislative 
Chair, Audit  
 

Bus: 916-552-2300 
Cell: 916-743-0570 
dclay@manatt.com 

1215 K Street, Suite 1900 
Sacramento, CA 95818 

Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, 
LLP, Legislative Advisor  

Donna Davis 
Committee(s):  
Fund Development, Program, 
WRAB 

Bus: 916-341-3444 
Cell: 916-502-4083 
donna.davis.1@att.com 

AT&T 
1215 K Street 
Suite 1800 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

AT&T, Area Director – 
External Affairs 
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Soyla Fernández 
Committee(s): 
Fund Development, Legislative 

Bus: (916) 448-7567 
Cell: (916) 995-4278 
sfernandez@fernandezgov.com 
Assistant@fernandezgov.com 

Fernandez Cervantes 
Government Affairs 
1414 K Street, Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Fernandez Cervantes 
Government Affairs 
Owner 

Thomas Ford 
Committee(s):  
Facilities Chair 

Bus: 916-928-7474 
Cell: 916-660-6796* 
tford@m1b.com 

MarketOne Builders 
1200 R Street, Suite 150 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

MarketOne Builders, 
Partner 

Neil Forester 
Committee(s): Program, Legal 
Chair 

Bus: 916-234-6060 
Cell:  916-342-2414 
neil@foresterfamilylaw.com 

5170 Golden Foothill Pkwy 
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 
 
 

Forester Family Law PC 
Attorney 

Patrick Harbison  
Committee(s): WRAB, Board 
Development 

Cell: 916-747-9143 
patrickharbison@gmail.com 

2219 C Street 
Sacramento, CA 95816 

Patrick Harbison Public 
Relations (PHPR), Owner 

Bryan Merica 
Committee(s): Audit Chair  

Cell: 916-204-00945 
bryan@unearthcampaigns.com 

Unearth 
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 640 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Unearth, CEO 
 

Arlen Orchard 
Committee(s): Program, Audit 

Cell: 916-730-7398 
Arlen.Orchard@gmail.com 

 Retired  
 

Lori Rianda 
Committee(s): Board 
Development, Finance 
 

Bus: 916-326-3107 
Cell: 916-225-1908 
Pers Cell: 916-508-1139 
Lori.rianda@bankofamerica.com 
 

555 Capitol Mall, Suite 490 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Bank of America, 
Senior Vice President- 
Enterprise Business and 
Community 

Ben Rogers 
Committees(s): IT, Facilities 

Bus: 808-600-4495* 
Cell: 916-696-9724 
ben.rogers@osaasllc.com 

1232 Q Street, 2nd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

OSaaS LLC 
CIO 

Linda White 
Committees(s): Legislative 

Bus: 916-476-5891 
Cell: 916-667-2827 
Linda.white@bmwna.com 
LMWhite99@yahoo.com 

980 9th Street, Suite 950 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

BMW of North America 
Manager – Government 
and External Affairs 

 
WEAVE STAFF 

 

 
Staff Member 

Contact Information E-mail Address Title 

Beth Hassett 
 

Bus: 916-319-4923 
Cell: 916-812-8258 

bhassett@weaveinc.org  Chief Executive Officer 

Julie Bornhoeft Bus: 916-319-4911 
Cell: 916-267-3551 

jbornhoeft@weaveinc.org Chief Strategy & Sustainability Officer 

Jaime Gerigk 
 

Bus: 916-319-4992 
Cell: 916-801-9804 

jgerigk@weaveinc.org Chief Program Officer – Counseling & Outreach 

Allison Kephart Bus: 916-319-4912 
Cell: 630-391-1634 

akephart@weaveinc.org Director of Legal Services 

DeWana Ljung Bus: 916-643-4606 
Cell: 916-716-6273 

dljung@weaveinc.org Director of Retail Operations  

Gina Roberson Bus: 916-319-4951 
Cell: 916-759-6714 

groberson@weaveinc.org Chief Program Officer – Advocacy & Intervention 

Marnie Shuey Bus: 916-319-4975 
Cell: 916-524-4659 

mshuey@weaveinc.org Director of Human Resources 

Cindy Ward Bus: 916-319-4921 
 

cward@weaveinc.org Chief Financial Officer  

 


